STATE OF NEBRASKA

NEBRASKA HOMELESS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

2011-12 Program Review & Renewal Application


RENEWAL APPLICATION FOR NEBRASKA HOMELESS
    HHSS Use Only                     Date Previewed  _________



ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (NHAP), DEPARTMENT 
OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES,                              

App. # 07-NHAP-________   App. Complete:

DIVISION OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES


                               ____ Yes  ____ No







                 Date Received    _________   Staff Initials: ___________

GENERAL INFORMATION 

TYPE OR PRINT ALL INFORMATION

	APPLICANT IDENTIFICATION

DUNS #_______________________________________

Organization: __________________________________

Address: ______________________________________

______________________________  NE ___________

                                                                    (Zip Code)

Telephone Number: (        )_______________________


	PERSON PREPARING APPLICATION

Name: _______________________________________

Mailing Address: _______________________________

___________________________  NE ______________

                                                              (Zip Code)

Telephone Number: (       ) _______________________

E-mail Address: ________________________________

	ROLE IN CONTINUUM OF CARE
(please check all that apply)

___  Homeless Prevention        ___  Day Center/Shelter

___  Long-term Shelter             ____  Support Services Only

___  Transitional Program         ____  Intake/Outreach

___  Emergency Shelter            ____  Other: (Please Describe)

_________________________________________________


	NON-PROFIT GRANT ADMINISTRATOR

Name: _______________________________________

Address: _____________________________________

____________________________NE ______________

                                                              (Zip Code)

Telephone Number: (       ) _______________________

E-mail Address: ________________________________


	CATEGORY
	NHAP AMOUNT REQUESTED

	Facility Operations
	$

	Client Services
	$

	Homeless Prevention
	$

	                                            TOTAL
	$


CERTIFYING OFFICIAL

To the best of my knowledge and belief, data and information in this application is true and correct, including any commitment of other resources.  The governing body of the applicant has duly authorized this application.  This applicant will comply with all State requirements governing the use of HSATF grants and all Federal requirements governing the use of ESG funds.

_________________________________      ___________________________________        _______

Executive Officer
                            
                                                  Typed Name and Title                                 Date Signed
_________________________________     ___________________________________         _______

Board Chair


                                                  Typed Name and Title                                 Date Signed

SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL AND (1) COPY OF THE RENEWAL APPLICATION TO:

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services
Nebraska Homeless Assistance Program
ATTN: Charles W. Coley, NHAP Program Coordinator
PO Box 95026, 301 Centennial Mall South, 4th Floor

Lincoln, NE 68509-5044

INSTRUCTIONS: Using single-spacing with double-spacing between paragraphs and 12-point font and 1-inch margins respond to the following questions using the outlined format.  Please insert any narrative in the section where the question is asked.
BE CONCISE IN RESPONSES.  ALL NARRATIVE SHOULD NOT EXCEED SIX (6) PAGES.  

We intend to fund grantees at 2010-2011 ESG levels if funding is available, all renewal application elements are met, and the grantee has fulfilled all prior grant agreement requirements. Due to a decrease in the overall revenue source for the Homeless Shelter Assistance Trust (HSATF), however, 2011-2012 renewal subgrantees will be funded at an approximately 40% lower HSATF level than in 2010-2011.
I.  PROGRAM/AGENCY UPDATE: 5 pts.
1. Have any significant changes occurred in the organization (including any significant staff 

changes, programs, services and populations served).
Yes _____     No _____

If “Yes,” please explain significant changes.  (LIMIT 2 pages)
2. Have any significant changes occurred in the program(s) for which the organization was funded in the 2010-2011 grant cycle. 

Yes _____     No  _____

If “Yes,” please explain significant changes.  (LIMIT 2 pages)
3. Use chart below.  If the agency provides shelter or housing, please indicate the number of units/rooms and beds available in the 2010-2011 grant year.  If adding units or beds in the 2011-2012 grant cycle, indicate the number of units and/or beds to be added in the 2008 column below. 
	Type
	Col. #1

Family Units
	Col. #2

Family Beds
	Col. #3

Individual Beds
	Total Beds
Col. #2 + Col. #3

	                     (this year vs. next year)
	2011
	2012
	2011
	2012
	2011
	2012
	2011
	2012

	Emergency Shelter
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Emergency: Hotel/Motel Vouchers
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Transitional Housing
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Permanent Supportive Housing
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	                                      Grand Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


II.  BUDGET INFORMATION: 45 pts.
INSTRUCTIONS:  Use budget forms provided on the following pages.  Information should include only income that is associated with your organization’s homeless or near-homeless programs: (1) indicate the total budget for homeless/near-homeless programs; (2) indicate the amount NHAP contributes to the total homeless/near-homeless program budget.
If the agency supports programs other than homeless/near-homeless programs, provide the total dollar amount of the agency budget.

Total Agency Budget ___________________         Total Homeless Budget _______________________

                                            (all programs)    
    Total Near-Homeless Budget __________________
       Funding Sources Current Year
                            Projected Funding Sources Fiscal Year 

                    (NHAP 2010-2011)


                                (NHAP 2011-2012)

	Source
	Dollars
	
	Source
	Dollars

	ESG 
	
	
	ESG
	

	HSATF
	
	
	HSATF
	

	Other Federal:
	
	
	Other Federal:
	

	1.  Comm. Ser. Block

     Grant
	
	
	1.  Comm. Ser. Block

     Grant
	

	2. FEMA
	
	
	2. FEMA
	

	3. DHHS
	
	
	3. DHHS
	

	4.
	
	
	4.
	

	NE Comm. On Law Enforcement & Crim. Justice (NCLECJ)
	
	
	NE Comm. On Law Enforcement & Crim. Justice (NCLECJ)
	

	1.
	
	
	1.
	

	2.
	
	
	2.
	

	Behavioral Health Region
	
	
	Behavioral Health Region
	

	Local Government:
	
	
	Local Government
	

	1.
	
	
	1.
	

	2.
	
	
	2.
	

	Foundations:
	
	
	Foundations:
	

	1.
	
	
	1.
	

	2.
	
	
	2.
	

	3.
	
	
	3.
	

	4.
	
	
	4.
	

	Private

(individual donations)
	
	
	Private

(individual donations)
	

	Fees
	
	
	Fees
	

	Other: (Specify Source)
	
	
	Other: (Specify Source)
	

	1.
	
	
	1.
	

	2.
	
	
	2.
	

	3.
	
	
	3.
	

	4.
	
	
	4.
	

	TOTAL ANNUAL

INCOME
	
	
	TOTAL ANNUAL INCOME
	


Program Expense

Note:  Information provided should include only expenses that are associated with your organization’s homeless or near-homeless programs.

	
	NHAP Request
	Other Sources
	Total Budget

	A. Facility Operations:
	
	
	

	
  Personnel 

         (For Intake & General Supervision)
	
	
	

	      Fringe Costs (Not to exceed 25% of 

         personnel costs)
	
	
	

	
Contract Personnel
	
	
	

	
Hotel/Motel Vouchers for


Emergency Shelter
	
	
	

	
Facility Occupancy: (Includes Rent, Maintenance, Utilities, Insurance, Phone, Security.)
	
	
	

	
Furnishings & Equipment 
	
	
	

	
Audit (Portion that applies to homeless &    

         near homeless program)
	
	
	

	
Staff Travel
	
	
	

	
Conferences/Training (Homeless & 

         Near-homeless only)
	
	
	

	
Other
	
	
	

	

	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	TOTAL SECTION A.
	
	
	

	B. Client Services:
	
	
	

	
  Personnel 

         (For Case Management & Client Services to  

         Homeless Persons)
	
	
	

	      Fringe Costs (Not to exceed 25% of 

         personnel costs)
	
	
	

	
Contract Personnel 
	
	
	

	
Client Transportation
	
	
	

	
Client Child Care
	
	
	

	
Client Medications
	
	
	

	
Client Food
	
	
	

	
Other
	
	
	

	

	
	
	

	TOTAL SECTION B.
	
	
	

	C. Homeless Prevention:
	
	
	

	
Personnel (For Case Management & 

         Counseling to Near-Homeless Persons)
	
	
	

	       Fringe Costs (Not to exceed 25% of 

          personnel costs)
	
	
	

	
Utilities Arrearage
	
	
	

	
Rent Arrearage
	
	
	

	
Mortgage Arrearage
	
	
	

	
Security Deposit
	
	
	

	       Contract Personnel
	
	
	

	
Other
	
	
	

	TOTAL SECTION C.
	
	
	


	
	NHAP Funds
	Other Sources
	Total Budget

	TOTAL SECTION A

Facility Operations Total
	
	
	

	TOTAL SECTION B

Client Services Total
	
	
	

	TOTAL SECTION C

Homeless Prevention Total
	
	
	

	GRAND TOTAL
	
	
	


BUDGET NARRATIVE: The Budget Narrative information provided should include only income 

and expenses that are associated with the NHAP portion of the funding.  Explain how you arrived at the total for the line items.  (LIMIT: 2 pages)
III.  PERFORMANCE MEASUREMENTS: 45 pts.
INSTRUCTIONS:  Attach a copy of the agency’s most recent year-to-date report HMIS/ServicePoint or NHAP/NDVSAC report.   

IV. CERTIFICATIONS:  5 pts.
As a recipient of NHAP grant funds, subgrantees are required to be active members and participants in their local, regional/state Continuums of Cares; to participate in statewide collection of data on people who are homeless and near homeless and to sign a Drug Free Workplace acknowledgement.

Please indicate your intent to participate by responding to the following questions, listing your agency/organization, and signing the following agreement.
Homeless Management Information System
A Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) is a reporting system for agencies that work with people who are homeless and near homeless.  The McKinney-Vento Act, as summarized in a Report to Congress, requires and/or encourages collecting, analyzing, and reporting data.  The Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) required implementation of an HMIS by October of 2004. Via the Violence Against Women Act (VAWA), domestic violence service providers are exempt from HMIS data entry.
Please respond to the following question:

1. Is your program/agency entering data via HMIS/ServicePoint?

Yes  _____   No, my program is a DV provider and submits monthly reports to NDVSAC  _____ 

Continuum of Care
(Name of Organization) ___________________________________________________ agrees to active participation in local and regional Continuums of Care.  Through active participation in the Regional Continuums of Care our organization participates in the Nebraska Continuum of Care network. This organization agrees to support the activities related to the fundamental components of the Nebraska Continuum of Care; pledges to be an active member in our Regional Continuum of Care; and is committed to being an active participant in developing a local and regional comprehensive plan to address the needs of people who are homeless and near homeless.

This organization recognizes that strategic planning that occurs through the regional Continuum of Care helps identify gaps in shelter, housing and services.  Such planning is most effective in using resources effectively when agencies collaborate to avoid duplication of services regionally.
I understand that by signing the Continuum of Care, Homeless Data Collection Certifications and Drug-Free Workplace Statement that I will comply with these guidelines and requirements and if not signed, this application cannot be considered for funding.  A copy of the organization’s Drug-Free Work Place policy is attached.
Name  _______________________________________________

            Signature of Executive Director/CEO of Organization

Title   _______________________________________________

Date   _______________________________________________ 

PAGE  
6

